TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mobitrac, Inc.		08/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluensee, Inc.	
Street Address:	8310 S. Valley Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 3000	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78130450	MOBITRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)562-0033

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-562-0099
Email: eric@freibrun.com
Correspondent Name: Eric S. Freibrun

Address Line 1: 630 Dundee Road, Ste. 120
Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

SHEFSKY/FLUENSEE
Eric S. Freibrun
/Eric S. Freibrun/
09/15/2006 TDADEMARK

900058055 REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0083

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fluensee-Trademk Assigmn_20060914105441#page1.tif source=Fluensee-Trademk Assigmn_20060914105441#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0084

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Mobitrac, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 20 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois, 60606 ("Assignor"), is using and is the owner of record of the following U.S. trademarks:

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Mobitrac	78130450	

Whereas, Fluensee, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 8310 S. Valley Highway, Suite 3000, Englewood Co. 80112 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said marks, the appurtenant goodwill and all rights to those marks including, but not limited to, the common law rights thereof.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and associated therewith, including, but not limited to all common law rights thereto, and all applications that have been filed and all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon including the above identified and all foreign counterparts thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future and past infringements thereof.

Mobitrac, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Date: August 25, 2006

1015938_1.DOC

State of Illinois)
) County of Cook)
Paul Johnson, being duly sworn, states that he is the President of Mobitrac, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on whose behalf he signed the foregoing Trademark
Assignment and that he has authority to execute the Trademark Assignment of said corporation.
R12/h
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this
My commission expires: 3/15/10 Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" AMY J. INLANDER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/15/2010

JRA/383385/082506/2:54PM/DTF/1144

RECORDED: 09/15/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003391 FRAME: 0086